
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PLANNING


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No.1223

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2018


REVIEW OF IMPLEMENTATION OF CENTRAL SCHEMES


1223.SHRI DHARMAPURI SRINIVAS:


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government has evaluated the progress of implementation of the Central Government schemes in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, along with the quantum of funds allocated to various schemes and the status thereof;

(c) whether the schemes have been implemented as per the laid down guidelines or any deviations have been observed and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the details of remedial measures adopted by Government in case of deviations?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING

AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) The Ministries/Departments of the Government of India conduct evaluation of the schemes/programmes under their implementation. In States, the State Evaluation Offices conduct evaluations of prominent schemes/programmes implemented by them. NITI Aayog conducts concurrent evaluations of the selected programmes/schemes.


(b) A list of the programmes evaluated by the Development Monitoring and Evaluation Office(DMEO), NITI Aayog during the last three financial years is attached as Annexure-I. The overall expenditure profile of the Budget documents of the last four financial years 2015-

16(Actual), 2016-17(Actual), 2017-18(RE) and 2018-2019(BE) are as below:

(Rs. in Crores)

 2015-16(Actual) 2016-

17(Actual)

2017-18(R.E.) 2018-19(B.E.)

Central Sponsored

Scheme

203740.42 241295.55 285581.44 305517.12

Central Sector Scheme 521373.98 589470.61 634318.08 708933.67


However, the scheme-wise allocation/utilization of funds for the last years is available at the following links of the Government of India website:

 https://www.indiabudget.gov.in/budget2017-18/ub2017-18/eb/stat4a.pdf

 https://www.indiabudget.gov.in/budget2017-18/ub2017-18/eb/stat4b.pdf

 https://www.indiabudget.gov.in/ub2018-19/eb/stat4a.pdf

 https://www.indiabudget.gov.in/ub2018-19/eb/stat4b.pdf


(c) & (d): The Ministries/Departments monitor implementation of the schemes according to the scheme specific guidelines. Deviations noticed during the course of evaluation studies are documented in the Evaluation Reports and brought to the knowledge of the programme implementing Departments/Ministries for taking necessary remedial measures. The NITI Aayog also places the Evaluation Reports in the public domain by uploading them to its website (http://www.niti.gov.in/documents/reports) and thus, making them accessible to the public.

 -----
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Annexure-I


List of Programmes evaluated by Development Monitoring and Evaluation Office, NITI

Aayog during last 3 years (2015-16 to 2017-18)

Sl. Studies by DMEO Financia

lYear

Ministry/

Department

Report

released (Year)

1. Evaluation Study on Direct Benefits

Transfer in Food (Results from one year

of Process Monitoring)

2017-18 DFPD September,

2017

2. Quick Evaluation Study on Indira Gandhi Matritva Sahyog Yojana

(IGMSY)

2017-18 WCD April, 2017

3. Quick Evaluation Study on Nai Roshni (The scheme for leadership development of Minority Women)

2016-17 SJE (Minority

Affairs)

July, 2016

4. Efficacy of Minimum Support Price to

Agriculture Farmers (MSP)

2015-16 Agriculture/CACP February, 2016

5. Command Area Development and

Water Management Programme

(CADWMP)

2015-16 Water Resource December, 2015

6. Border Area Development Programme

(BADP)

2015-16 Home July, 2015

7. Kasturba Gandhi BalikaVidyalaya

(KGBV)

2015-16 School Education July, 2015

8. Rajiv Gandhi Gramin Vidyutikaran

Yojana (RGGVY)

2015-16 Power July, 2015

9. Backward Region Grant Fund (BRGF) 2015-16 Rural Development October, 2015

10. Quick Evaluation Study on

Anaganwadis under ICDS

2015-16 WCD July, 2015

11. Role of Public Distribution System in shaping Household and Nutritional

Security

2016-17 DFPD December, 2016

